PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2829365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PPI CORPORATION PTY LTD	03/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETA INDUSTRIES PTY LTD.
Street Address:	ACN 162 450 44 OF LEVEL 3
Internal Address:	649 BRIDGE ROAD
City:	RICHMOND VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10771880	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email:bhyde@rennerotto.comCorrespondent Name:DON W. BULSONAddress Line 1:1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MINTP0101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON W. BULSON
SIGNATURE:	/DWB/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=Neta_assignment#page1.tif source=Neta_assignment#page2.tif source=Neta_assignment#page3.tif source=Neta_assignment#page4.tif source=Neta_assignment#page5.tif

REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0105

PATENT -

502782770



PATENT REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0106



March 2013

Deed of Assignment of Intellectual Property

from

PPI Corporation Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed) (ACN 101 656 005)

PPI Corporation Holdings Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed) (ACN 127 184 212)

Poly-Pipe Industries Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed) (ACN 010 158 755)

PPI Intellectual Property Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed) (ACN 127 225 674)

PPI Industries Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed) (ACN 010 132 448)

to

Neta Industries Pty Ltd (ACN 162 450 464)

21459813

PATENT REEL: 032755 FRAME: 0107



Date »

28

March 2013

Between the parties

Assignor

PPI Corporation Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed)

ACN 101 656 005 of 85 Prosperity Place, Geebung Queensland 4034

PPI Corporation Holdings Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed)
ACN 127 184 212 of 85 Prosperity Place, Geebung Queensland 4034

Poly-Pipe Industries Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed)

ACN 010 158 755 of 85 Prosperity Place, Geebung Queensland 4034

PPI Intellectual Property Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed)

ACN 127 225 674 of 85 Prosperity Place, Geebung Queensland 4034

PPI Industries Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed)

ACN 010 132 448 of 85 Prosperity Place, Geebung Queensland 4034

(collectively, the Assignor)

Assignee

Neta Industries Pty Ltd

ACN 162 450 464 of Level 3, 649 Bridge Road, Richmond Victoria

.

(Assignee)

Recitals

The Assignor agrees to assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's

right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property.

This deed witnesses as follows:

21459813



1 Effective Date

The Effective Date is the date of this Deed.

2 Assignment

On and from the Effective Date, the Assigner assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assigner's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property as set out in Schedule 1 (Intellectual Property), free from all encumbrances, together with:

- full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the intellectual Property; and
- all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

3 General

- (a) A variation of the terms of this deed must be in writing and signed by the parties.
- (b) This deed is the entire agreement between the parties in respect of its subject matter.
- (c) This deed may be executed in a number of counterparts. All counterparts taken together constitute one deed. A party may execute this deed by signing any counterpart.
- (d) The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.



Schedule 1

Intellectual Property

Patents and patent applications

Country	Application / Patent No.	Title	Filing date
Australia	2007200213	A pod	18 January 2007
Australia	2004200288	A soaker hose and ground anchor assembly	28 January 2004
Australia	778483	A merchandising display unit	15 January 2001
Australia	2006235919	A dispensing arrangement	8 November 2006
Australia	707173	A tube with line member	24 December 1996
Australia	677134	A pipe locating stake for micro-irrigation systems	11 January 1995
Australia	2012900827	Article display packaging	2 March 2012
Australia	2005100621	A dispensing arrangement	1 August 2005
United States	7213771	Soaker hose and ground anchor assembly	4 February 2004

Each of the items described in the above listed patents and patent applications includes the inventions described in the above listed applications/patents and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries, for those inventions described in those applications/patents.



Design registrations

Country	Registration No.	Title	Filing date
Australia	302989	Tap Adaptor	22 February 2005
Australia	302990	Tap Adaptor	22 February 2005
Australia	302991	Nut	22 February 2005
Australia	302992	Nut	22 February 2005
Australia	152387	A hose reel	14 April 2003
Australia	151987	A container for small items	27 February 2003
Australia	151850	A two compartment tray for holding small items	27 February 2003
Australia	151851	A four compartment tray for holding small items	27 February 2003
Australia	145355	A hose coupling for attaching two hoses together	21 March 2001
Australia	143923	A hose coupling having one end attachable to a hose and the other end attachable to a nozzle	12 July 2000
Australia	143056	A 3-way iap	12 July 2000
Australia	143057	A container and blank thereof	12 July 2000
Australia	134936	A water tap for use in microlrrigation systems	20 March 1998
,			



Australia	333067	A pipe	8 September 2010
New Zealand	414448	A pipe	22 December 2010
United States	416074	A water tap for use in microlrrigation systems	8 September 1998

Each of the items described in the above listed design registrations includes the design of articles illustrated in the above listed applications/registrations and the right to file further applications, including applications in foreign countries, illustrated in those applications/registrations.

21469813

päge 5



Signing page

	Executed as a deed
sign here »	Signed for PPI Corporation Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator
orgin (voro P	Administrator
print name	STOTIEN LONGLY
	in the presence of
sign here 🕨	Wilness / JUDA
print name	Sour Loj
	Signed for PPI Corporation Holdings Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator
sign here 🌬	Administrator
print name	
	in the presence of
sign here ▶	Witness / March 1997
print name	<u>Dansin</u>
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

1.21459813.1



Patent Attorneys

Signed for Poly-Pipe Industries Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator

sign here »	Administrator
print name	
	in the presence of
sign here »	Witcess / March 1
print name	Divio Lei
	Signed for PPI Intellectual Property Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator
sign here ≽	PPI Intellectual Property Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator
	PPI Intellectual Property Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator Administrator
sign here ≽ print name	PPI Intellectual Property Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator
	PPI Intellectual Property Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator Administrator
	PPI Intellectual Property Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator Administrator STEPHEN LONGS In the presence of

1.21459813.1



...

Signed for PPI Industries Pty Ltd (administrator appointed) by its administrator

	, remaining		
sign here >	Mr. Lagran		
Sign Hore &	Administrator		
	PRISTINGS ONCO		
	Some Order I as a Some man		
print name	STEPHEN LONGLEY		
	are the second s		
	All sames		
	In the presence of		
	Langtonium (N	*	
	1 South 1 - 1		
sign here »	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Witness / Witness		
	diagram		
print name	Jan Lai		
Cairing			
	Signed for		
	Neta Industries Pty Ltd		
	nama numanika ush mm		
	by		
sign here »			
	Company Secretary/Director		
	and the same and t		
print name	Kirkings A Francisco		
print ranns			
	The state of the s		
	John Maria M		
sign here 🦠	well-amount of the state of the		
	Chresty		
print name			
	The College of the Co	2	
Dinit Hans	JEREMY WILANGELL	₹	
print ribins	JESEWY W. LANSELL	<i>3</i>	

1.21459813.1